� shareholders� equity decreased from $128,070 to $127,042.
We revised our Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended December 31, 2009 to reflect immaterial
corrections for the recognition of revenue with respect to students who withdrew from a program of study, which
reduced revenue by $22,778 and student services and administrative expenses by $20,220.

As a result of those corrections, the following adjustments were made to our Consolidated Balance Sheet as of
December 31, 2009:

� total current assets decreased from $390,962 to $388,404;

-50-

Edgar Filing: ITT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 133

Table of Contents

� total assets decreased from $616,705 to $614,147;

� total current liabilities decreased from $284,792 to $283,797;

� total liabilities decreased from $460,120 to $459,125; and

� shareholders� equity decreased from $156,585 to $155,022.
The following tables set forth the effect of the revisions and reclassifications of the amounts on the affected line items
of the Statement of Income Data for the periods indicated:

Year Ended December 31, 2012
As

Previously
Reported Revisions Reclassifications

As
Revised

Statement of Income Data:
Revenue $ 1,287,209 $ (576) 0 $ 1,286,633
Cost of educational services 539,223 0 (873) 538,350
Student services and administrative
expenses 422,345 (21,489) 0 400,856
Settlement cost 21,750 0 (21,750) 0
Asset impairment 0 0 15,166 15,166
Legal and other investigation costs 0 0 873 873
Loss related to private student loan
programs 71,102 0 (71,102) 0
Loss related to loan program guarantees 0 23,339 77,686 101,025
Total costs and expenses 1,054,420 1,850 0 1,056,270
Operating income 232,789 (2,426) 0 230,363
Income before provision for income
taxes 230,414 (2,426) 0 227,988
Provision for income taxes 89,949 (931) 0 89,018
Net income 140,465 (1,495) 0 138,970
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 5.88 $ 5.82
Diluted $ 5.85 $ 5.79

Year Ended December 31, 2011
As

Previously
Reported Revisions

As
Revised

Statement of Income Data:
Revenue $ 1,499,949 $ 28 $ 1,499,977
Student services and administrative expenses 439,808 (25,652) 414,156

Edgar Filing: ITT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 134

Loss related to loan program guarantees 0 23,500 23,500
Total costs and expenses 992,873 (2,152) 990,721
Operating income 507,076 2,180 509,256
Income before provision for income taxes 508,153 2,180 510,333
Provision for income taxes 200,401 846 201,247
Net income 307,752 1,334 309,086
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 11.22 $ 11.27
Diluted $ 11.13 $ 11.18

Year Ended December 31, 2010
As

Previously
Reported Revisions

As
Revised

Statement of Income Data:
Revenue $ 1,596,529 $ (23,406) $ 1,573,123
Student services and administrative expenses 445,125 (29,936) 415,189
Loss related to loan program guarantees 0 5,650 5,650
Total costs and expenses 982,980 (24,286) 958,694
Operating income 613,549 880 614,429
Income before provision for income taxes 614,135 880 615,015
Provision for income taxes 239,969 345 240,314
Net income 374,166 535 374,701
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 11.28 $ 11.30
Diluted $ 11.17 $ 11.18

-51-

Edgar Filing: ITT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 135

Table of Contents

Year Ended December 31, 2009
As

Previously
Reported Revisions

As
Revised

Statement of Income Data:
Revenue $ 1,319,194 $ (22,778) $ 1,296,416
Student services and administrative expenses 380,567 (20,220) 360,347
Total costs and expenses 830,402 (20,220) 810,182
Operating income 488,792 (2,558) 486,234
Income before provision for income taxes 491,357 (2,558) 488,799
Provision for income taxes 191,094 (995) 190,099
Net income 300,263 (1,563) 298,700
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 8.01 $ 7.97
Diluted $ 7.91 $ 7.87

(c) Legal and other investigation costs represent the cost and other expenses associated with certain lawsuits,
investigations and other claims and actions involving us. See Note 16 � Commitments and Contingencies of the
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements, for a further discussion of those matters.

(d) Loss related to loan program guarantees represents the additional contingent liability accruals recorded for the
RSAs and 2007 RSA, which includes the accrual that we recorded in 2012 for the settlement related to the 2007
RSA.